## PROCLAMATION

## HONORING DANIEL WITTENBERG ON HIS RETIREMENT FROM THE INDIAN RIVER COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS / ENGINEERING DIVISION

*Whereas,* Daniel Wittenberg retired from the Indian River County Department of Public Works, Engineering Division effective July 14, 2022; and

*Whereas*, Daniel Wittenberg began his career with Indian River County, Engineering Division on April 30, 2007 as Engineering Inspection Supervisor until his retirement; and

Whereas, Daniel Wittenberg has served this County and the Public with distinction and selflessness. He has gained the respect and admiration of his colleagues, co-workers and citizens within the County and his work is greatly appreciated; and

Now, Therefore, be it Proclaimed by the Board of County Commissioners of Indian River County, Florida, that the Board applauds Daniel Wittenberg's hard work representing the organization on behalf of the County, and the Board wishes to express their appreciation for the dedicated service he has given to Indian River County for the last fifteen years; and

**Be it Further Proclaimed** that the Board of County Commissioners and staff extend heartfelt wishes for success in his future endeavors!

Adopted this 16<sup>th</sup> day of August 2022.

<b>BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS</b>
INDIAN RIVER COUNTY, FLORIDA
n , n oin , oi
Peter D. O'Bryan, Chairman